OMNICONE 1560 MAIN FRAME ASSY 9429-0274

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry EACH WT/Kg
9429-0274 MAIN FRAME ASSY 8045.00

1 3378-4454 MAIN FRAME MACH 1 6712.00
1-1 3379-5805 CENTER CASTING 1 3019.00
1-2 1334-7692 FLAT 1 8.00
1-3 1822-1581 GUIDE PLATE 1 1.40
14 4851-6288 MAIN FRAME LINER 1 503.00
1-5 3302-6002 MAIN FRAME FLANGE 1 542.00
1-6 5612-0384 PIN BOSS 4 54.00
1-7 3192-0861 LIFTING HOOK 4 26.00
1-8 4537-6380 COUNTERSHAFT BOX SHELL 1 270.00
1-9 3294-0365 UPPER RING 1 1090.00
1-10 7033-5803 MAIN FRAME SHELL 1 898.00
1-11 5615-5066 RIB 8 45.00
1-12 0152-3132 Rc4 HALF COUPLING 1

2 6886-5364 MAINSHAFT 1 1041.00

3 4851-6288 MAIN FRAME LINER 1 533.00

4 5435-1501 MAIN FRAME PIN 4 9.00

5 7058-9817 SHIM 1

6 7058-9815 SHIM 1

7 7058-9813 SHIM 1

8 7058-9811 SHIM 1

9 5760-5166 THRUST BEARING 1 40.00
10 0306-3306 LOCK PLATE M14 6

11 0372-3564 HEX CAPSCR M14*40 6

12 6351-8950 SEALING RING 1

13 0459-0351 ACTAVITOR

14 3806-7460 ARM GUARD 4 51.00
15 0092-7022 SQUARE 25*50 8 0.20
16 0302-9066 LOCK WASHER M20 4

17 0155-9644 PIPE PLUG Rc 3/4 3

18 0155-8843 PIPE PLUG Rc 3/8 1

19 0380-1023 GREASE FITTING 8

20 0380-1990 GREASE FITTING CAP 8

21 0459-0350 ADHESIVE

22 8604-6280 WASHER

23 0372-4592 HEX HD CAPSCREW M20*60




- BILL OF MATERIAL — —

NN 01942950274] . NNMA TN FRAME ASSY  N\8645
ONI10[23784454 | MAIN FRAME MACH. [|AO|6712
(2)] .1,0/6,8865364 | MAINSHAFT A0l 104 |
(D IsEE| NOTE, [ | MAIN FRAME LINER | _

@] 1054:35,150. 4 MAIN FRAME PIN A3 S
(5)] 1070589817 | |SHIM 3ma THICK A3] 35
6)| 1,070589815 | SHIM 1.6mm THICK [A3 17
(7)| 1070589813 I ISHIM 0.8mm THICK |A3 .9
(8)] 10]705898.1.1 | SHIM 0.4mm THICK |A3] .4
(9)| 10[57605166 | [THRUST BEARI NG A2l 40
(01 ,10[03,063306 6 |LOCKPLATE M4

an| 10lo37232564 6 [HEX CA2SCR MI14x40

(2)| 1063518950 I ISEAL RING A3

13| 1010459035 | AXACTIVATOR A4

(14| ,1028,067460 4 JARM GUARD A 51
(9] ,1,000527022 8 |[SQUARE 25x50 2
®] ,10/03069066 4 |LOCKWASHER M20

(7] 10[01559644 3IPIPE PLUG Re¥

(8)| ,10[01,558843 i IPIPE PLUG Rec¥%

(19| 1.0[0380!023 8|GREASE FITTING

20| .10/03801990 8GREASE FITTI NG CAP

[@)] 1004590350 molADHESIVE A4 |
)| 10 |8s0a 6280 4 | WASHER A4 0.8
3| 10 03724592 | 4 | HEX HD CAPSCREW 120 60

BILL OF MATERIAL

NN O|337 844541 RNWMAI N FRAME MACH. N 6712

N10|2378445 5] MAL N _FRAME WELD 7012
T 7 77 BILL OF MATERIAL

NN 0[33784455] WAIN FRAME WELD . N\ 7012
(INI0]33795805) | CENTER CASTING AQ|3079
@)| 1ol 3347692 | [FLAT ' Al 8
@) 1018221581 | |GUIDE PLATE M| 1.4
@) 10148514288 | |MAIN FRAME LINER_ A1]503
(3)] [ 1033026002 |_|[MAIN FRAME FLANGE Al | 5492
)| ]10]541 20384 4 |PIN BOSS A3| 54
_?) 10131520361 4 |LIFTING HOOK Azl 26
8)| | 10p5316380 | [COUNTERSHAFT BOX SHELL Al | 270
(9)] ]10]32940365 ) JUPPER RING A 1050
| 110703358063 I |MAIN FRAME SHELL Al 898
(N 11567355046 3 [RIB . AZ| 45
@[[101523132 | [Re4 HALF COUPLING




